# CH \$115.00 1537

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, INC.		02/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	80 Route 4 East	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Paramus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537714	METAL IMPROVEMENT
Registration Number:	1908176	MI
Registration Number:	1022236	MI
Registration Number:	1908168	PEENAMATIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216.579.1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43841/44244/44246/44247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen S. Wentsler
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Wentsler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MIC Certificate of Conversion - Short Form#page1.tif

source=MIC Certificate of Conversion - Short Form#page2.tif

source=MIC Certificate of Conversion - Short Form#page3.tif

source=MIC Certificate of Conversion - Short Form#page4.tif



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,
LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND
IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN
CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW
AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 1979, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1981, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 1986, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, INC." TO "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, LLC", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

0700718 8310

080595785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6612742

DATE: 05-23-08



# The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2004, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,

LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

0700718 8310

080595785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6612742

DATE: 05-23-08

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1969, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 1979, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1981, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1986, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, INC." TO "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, LLC", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

0700718 8100Н

080595626

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6612619

DATE: 05-23-08



# The First State

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2004, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,

LLC".

0700718 8100Н

080595626

You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Darriel Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6612619

DATE: 05-23-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015**